

Email only

7th June 2024

Dear

FOI Request

Thank you for your Freedom of Information dated 4th June. In your request you asked for the following information.

Please could you provide the following information under the freedom of information act covering the last 24 months, or the most recent 24-month period recorded:

- 1. Has the department used agencies to recruit temporary/contractor staff? Please provide a breakdown of your answer to question 1, splitting the spend by job title/specialism.*
- 2. Has the department used agencies to recruit permanent staff? Please provide a breakdown of your answer to question 2, splitting the spend by job title/specialism.*
- 3. What frameworks do you have access to when hiring temporary/contractor staff?*
- 4. What frameworks do you have access to when hiring permanent staff?*
- 5. What recruitment managed services do you have in place for hiring temporary/contractor staff?*
- 6. What recruitment managed services do you have in place for hiring permanent staff?*
- 7. The contact name and contract details the person responsible for dealing with temporary/contractor recruitment?*
- 8. The contact name and contact details of the person responsible for dealing with permanent recruitment?*

In relation to questions 1 and 2, HMCPsi does not use agencies to recruit temporary/contract staff and therefore does not hold information in the scope of this request.

In regards to questions 3 to 8, HMCPsi is a small government department of under 30 staff. As such, we have a shared service with a larger government department who provides all of our HR services which includes recruitment.

If you are dissatisfied with any aspect of our response to your request, please send full details within two calendar months of the date of this email and send to the below email address: info@HMCPsi.gov.uk

You also have the right to ask the Information Commissioner to investigate any aspect of your complaint. Please note that the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) is

likely to expect the internal complaints procedures to have been exhausted before beginning an investigation.

Yours sincerely

HM Crown Prosecution Inspectorate